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Course University/Board Year Specialization 

PhD University of Kashmir 2015 – 2020 Educational 
Psychology 

JRF UGC 2014 - 

NET UGC 2013 - 

JK-SLET University of Kashmir 2016 - 

M.A Education University of Kashmir 2022 - 

M.Ed 
Central University of 

Jammu 2013 Educational 
Psychology 

M.A. Psychology University of Kashmir 2010 - 

B.ED University of Kashmir 2011 Educational 
Psychology 

Ph.D. Thesis/Dissertation Title: Organisational Climate, Adjustment, Learning Style and 

Scholastic Achievement of Day and Boarding Secondary School Students of Kashmir. 

Subject: Education 

 

S. NO. TITLE ORGANISTION NAME 

1. 
Lecturer 

Govt Degree College Kangan from 29-07-2021 to 26-12-2021 

WORK EXPERIENCE: 



RESEARCH PROJECTS: 

RESEARCH ACTIVITIES: 

2. 
Teaching Assistant Central University of Kashmir from 16-02-2022 to 12-03-2024 

3. 
Lecturer University of Kashmir w.e.f 13-03-2024 

 

i. Worked as Research Project Fellow for the project entitled “Study 
of Educational Scenario in Kashmir Valley” funded by National Council 
of Educational Research and Training (NCERT), New Delhi. 

ii. Worked as Research Project Fellow for the project entitled 
“Mental health and academic achievement of militancy effected 
secondary school students of Kashmir” funded by IMPRESS Indian 
Council of Social Science and Research (ICSSR) New Delhi. 

 

 
1. "A Study of Classroom Environment and Self Concept of Secondary School Students 

of Kashmir”. Attended and Presented in two days International Conference on 
Empowering E- Generation: Vision 20-20 in association with ICSSR and the learning 
Community, organized by MAEER’s MIT School of Education & Research Kothrud 
Pune on 11th & 12th March 2016. 

2. "Teacher Perception towards Inclusive Education: A Qualitative Study of Primary 
School Teachers”. Attended and Presented in two days International Conference on 
Inclusive Education for Dynamic and Equitable Societies, Pune organized at H.G.M. 
Azam College of Education, Pune on 28th & 29th January 2017. 

3. “A study of religious orientation and mental health among university students with 
reference to gender”. Attended and Presented in one day International conference on 
research developments in arts, social science, and humanities held on 18th March 
2018 at the Indian council of social science research, North West regional Centre, 
Punjab University Campus, Chandigarh, India. 

4. “ICT and Teacher Education: A Tool to develop concentration in classroom learning”. 
Attended & Presented in two days International conference on Teacher education and 
social concerns held on 27 and 28th April 2018 organised by Lokmanya Tilak Training College 
(C.T.E), Dabok, Udaipur, Rajasthan 

5. Attended and Presented paper on “Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyhan in 
Jammu and Kashmir: Problems and Suggestions” in two days 1st International 
Conference on “Recent Developments in Science, Humanities & Management”-2018. 

6. Attended one week workshop on Research Methodology for Social Sciences, 
Commerce and Management Research organized by UGC-Human Resourced 
Development Centre, University of Kashmir, Srinagar from 12th Sep, 2015 to 18th 
Sep, 2015 



7. Attended one week workshop on Research Methodology for Social Sciences 
organized by UGC-Human Resourced Development Centre, University of Kashmir, 
Srinagar from 27th Nov to 06th Dec, 2015. 

8. Participated in workshop on “Improvisation of Teaching Aids” organized by 
Department of Educational Studies & Department of Environmental Science, Central 
University of Jammu under the aegis of Indian Science Congress Association J&K 
Chapter on 25 & 26 March, 2013. 

9. Participated in Faculty development program on “Scholarly Writing and Case 
Analysis” organized by the Department of Human Resource Management, Central 
University of Jammu from 18th-20th November 2012. 

10. Attended and presented paper on “School Climate as a factor in Student Mental 
Health” in two day 3rd International Conference on “Wellness Education ICWE- 
2019” organized by Pondicherry University (A Central University) School of 
Education. 18th- 19th jan.2019 

11. Attended and presented paper on “Role of teacher in Promotion of Inclusion In 
Schools” in two day ICSSR Sponsored National Seminar on “ Teacher Education in 
India: Issues and Concerns in Quality Accreditation” on 21st & 23rd March, 2019, 
organized by the Department of Education, University of Madras. 

12. Attended and presented paper on “ Quality Enhancement in Higher Education” in one 
day National Seminar on “ Emerging Quality Concerns of Teacher Education in 21st 
Century” April 5th , 2019 organised by Bhartiya College of Education Udhampur 
(J&K). 2019 

13. Attended and presented paper on “Assessment of children with special needs: Issues 
and Challenges” in two day National Seminar on “Assessment and Evaluation: 
Recent Trends and Challenges” February 5th and 6th, 2020 organised by Central 
University of Kashmir (J&K) 

 
Chapter in Edited Book: 

“Professional Commitment and Emotional Intelligence of Teacher Educators” Teacher Education 

Policy and Administration, ISSN: 978-93-88680-10-3 Edited by Dr. A. Subramanian, Assistant 

Professor & Head, Department of Education, University of Madras, Published by Aksharaa Muthra 

Aalayam, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai, India 

Research Papers: 
 

# Title of the Paper Journal Name Year Vol. 

No. 

ISSN 
No. 

Authorship 

1. A Study of Aggression among 

Secondary School Students of 

Jammu & Kashmir in relation to 

their Meta-Cognition, Birth 

Order and Type of Family. 

 
INSIGHT Journal of 

Applied Research in 

Education 

 

 
2015 

 

 
20 

 

 
0975- 
0665 

One of the two author/ 

First and 

Principal/Corresponding 

author 

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS: 



2. A Study of Learning Style 

Preferences Among Secondary 

School Students In Relation to 

Their Gender and Place of 

Living 

 
Scholarly Research 

Journal for 

Interdisciplinary 

Studies 

 
 
 
 
 
2017 

 
 
 
 
 

4/37 

 
 

 
2278- 
8808 

 
 

 
Single Author 

3. ICT and Teacher Education: 

A tool to develop 

concentration in classroom 

learning: students 

perspective 

Scholarly Research 

Journal for 

Interdisciplinary 

Studies 

 
2017 

 
4/36 

 
2278- 
8808 

 
Single Author 

4. A study of religious orientation 

and mental health among 

university students with 

reference to gender 

International journal of 

movement education 

and social science 

 
2018 

 
7 

 
2278- 
0793 

 
Other/Joint Author 

5. Parental Encouragement and 

Academic Achievement of 

First Generation and Non-First 

Generation High School 

Students 

American 

International Journal 

of Research in 

Humanities, Arts and 

Social Sciences 

 

 
2018 

 

 
1/25 

 

 
2328- 
3696 

 

 
Other/Joint Author 

 
6. 

 
School climate as a factor in 
student mental health 

 
AJANTA 

 
2019 

 
8/1 

 
2277- 
5730 

One of the two author/ 

First and 

Principal/Corresponding 

author 

7. Organisational climate and 

adjustment of day and 

boarding secondary school 

students of Kashmir 

International Journal of 

Advance and 

Innovative Research 

 
2019 

 
6/2 

 
2394 – 

7780 

One of the two author/ 

First and 

Principal/Corresponding 

author 

8 Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha 

Abhiyhan in Jammu and 

Kashmir: Problems and 

Suggestions 

Journal of Advances 

and Scholarly 

Researches in Allied 

Education 

 
2019 

 
16/1 

 
2230- 
7540 

 
Other/Joint Author 

9. Study Habits and Self Esteem 

of Secondary School Students 

of Kashmir 

International Journal of 

Research and 

Analytical Reviews 

(IJRAR) 

 

 
2019 

 

 
6 

 
2349- 
5138 

One of the two author/ 

First and 

Principal/Corresponding 

author 

10. Quality enhancement in 

Higher Education-role of 

teacher 

The Communications  
2019 

 
27/1 

0975- 
6558 

 
Other/Joint Author 

11. Assessment of Children 

With Special Needs: Issues 

and Challenges 

Insight Journal Of 

Applied Research In 

Education 

2020 25/1 0975- 
0665 

Other/Joint Author 



12. Learning Styles and Scholastic 

Achievement of Day and 

Boarding Secondary School 

Students of Kashmir 

Education India 

Journal: A Quarterly 

Refereed Journal of 

Dialogues on 

Education 

2021 10/2 2278- 
2435 

One of the two author/ First 
and Principal/Corresponding 

author 

13. Development Of Learning 

Style Inventory For 

Secondary School Students 

Of Kashmir 

Elementary 

Education Online  

 

2020 19/4 1305-
3515 

One of the  authors/ First 
and Principal/Corresponding 

author 
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