CURRICULUM VITAE

Dr. ARSHID AHMAD NAJAR Mobile: +91- 9858343689 E-mail: arshpsy@gmail.com



PERSONAL DETAILS:

Name: Dr. Arshid Ahmad Najar Father's Name: Gulam Mohammad Najar

Residential Address: Nunar Ganderbal Jammu & Kashmir India

ACADEMIC HIGHLIGHTS:

Course	University/Board	Year	Specialization
PhD	University of Kashmir	2015 – 2020	Educational Psychology
JRF	UGC	2014	-
NET	UGC	2013	-
JK-SLET	University of Kashmir	2016	-
M.A Education	University of Kashmir	2022	-
M.Ed	Central University of Jammu	2013	Educational Psychology
M.A. Psychology	University of Kashmir	2010	-
B.ED	University of Kashmir	2011	Educational Psychology

Ph.D. Thesis/Dissertation Title: Organisational Climate, Adjustment, Learning Style and Scholastic Achievement of Day and Boarding Secondary School Students of Kashmir.

Subject: Education

WORK EXPERIENCE:

S. NO.	TITLE	ORGANISTION NAME
1.	Lecturer	Govt Degree College Kangan from 29-07-2021 to 26-12-2021

2.	Teaching Assistant	Central University of Kashmir from 16-02-2022 to 12-03-2024
3.	Lecturer	University of Kashmir w.e.f 13-03-2024

RESEARCH PROJECTS:

- i. Worked as **Research Project Fellow** for the project entitled "Study of Educational Scenario in Kashmir Valley" funded by National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT), New Delhi.
- ii. Worked as Research Project Fellow for the project entitled "Mental health and academic achievement of militancy effected secondary school students of Kashmir" funded by IMPRESS Indian Council of Social Science and Research (ICSSR) New Delhi.

RESEARCH ACTIVITIES:

- 1. "A Study of Classroom Environment and Self Concept of Secondary School Students of Kashmir". Attended and Presented in two days International Conference on Empowering E- Generation: Vision 20-20 in association with ICSSR and the learning Community, organized by MAEER's MIT School of Education & Research Kothrud Pune on 11th & 12th March 2016.
- 2. "Teacher Perception towards Inclusive Education: A Qualitative Study of Primary School Teachers". Attended and Presented in two days International Conference on Inclusive Education for Dynamic and Equitable Societies, Pune organized at H.G.M. Azam College of Education, Pune on 28th & 29th January 2017.
- 3. "A study of religious orientation and mental health among university students with reference to gender". Attended and Presented in one day International conference on research developments in arts, social science, and humanities held on 18th March 2018 at the Indian council of social science research, North West regional Centre, Punjab University Campus, Chandigarh, India.
- 4. "ICT and Teacher Education: A Tool to develop concentration in classroom learning". Attended & Presented in two days International conference on Teacher education and social concerns held on 27 and 28th April 2018 organised by Lokmanya Tilak Training College (C.T.E), Dabok, Udaipur, Rajasthan
- 5. Attended and Presented paper on "Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyhan in Jammu and Kashmir: Problems and Suggestions" in two days 1st International Conference on "Recent Developments in Science, Humanities & Management"-2018.
- 6. Attended *one week workshop on Research Methodology for Social Sciences, Commerce and Management Research* organized by UGC-Human Resourced Development Centre, University of Kashmir, Srinagar from 12th Sep, 2015 to 18th Sep, 2015

- 7. Attended *one week workshop on Research Methodology for Social Sciences* organized by UGC-Human Resourced Development Centre, University of Kashmir, Srinagar from 27th Nov to 06th Dec, 2015.
- 8. Participated in workshop on "Improvisation of Teaching Aids" organized by Department of Educational Studies & Department of Environmental Science, Central University of Jammu under the aegis of Indian Science Congress Association J&K Chapter on 25 & 26 March, 2013.
- 9. Participated in Faculty development program on "Scholarly Writing and Case Analysis" organized by the Department of Human Resource Management, Central University of Jammu from 18th-20th November 2012.
- 10. Attended and presented paper on "School Climate as a factor in Student Mental Health" in two day 3rd International Conference on "Wellness Education ICWE-2019" organized by Pondicherry University (A Central University) School of Education. 18th- 19th jan.2019
- 11. Attended and presented paper on "Role of teacher in Promotion of Inclusion In Schools" in two day ICSSR Sponsored National Seminar on "Teacher Education in India: Issues and Concerns in Quality Accreditation" on 21st & 23rd March, 2019, organized by the Department of Education, University of Madras.
- 12. Attended and presented paper on "Quality Enhancement in Higher Education" in one day National Seminar on "Emerging Quality Concerns of Teacher Education in 21st Century" April 5th, 2019 organised by Bhartiya College of Education Udhampur (J&K). 2019
- 13. Attended and presented paper on "Assessment of children with special needs: Issues and Challenges" in two day National Seminar on "Assessment and Evaluation: Recent Trends and Challenges" February 5th and 6th, 2020 organised by Central University of Kashmir (J&K)

RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS:

Chapter in Edited Book:

"Professional Commitment and Emotional Intelligence of Teacher Educators" Teacher Education Policy and Administration, ISSN: 978-93-88680-10-3 Edited by Dr. A. Subramanian, Assistant Professor & Head, Department of Education, University of Madras, Published by Aksharaa Muthra Aalayam, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai, India

Research Papers:

#	Title of the Paper	Journal Name	Year	Vol. No.	ISSN No.	Authorship
1.	A Study of Aggression among Secondary School Students of Jammu & Kashmir in relation to their Meta-Cognition, Birth Order and Type of Family.	INSIGHT Journal of Applied Research in Education	2015	20	0975- 0665	One of the two author/ First and Principal/Corresponding author

2.	A Study of Learning Style Preferences Among Secondary School Students In Relation to Their Gender and Place of	Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary			2278-	Single Author
	Living	Studies	2017	4/37	8808	g
3.	ICT and Teacher Education: A tool to develop concentration in classroom learning: students perspective	Scholarly Research Journal for Interdisciplinary Studies	2017	4/36	2278- 8808	Single Author
4.	A study of religious orientation and mental health among university students with reference to gender	International journal of movement education and social science	2018	7	2278- 0793	Other/Joint Author
5.	Parental Encouragement and Academic Achievement of First Generation and Non-First Generation High School Students	American International Journal of Research in Humanities, Arts and Social Sciences	2018	1/25	2328- 3696	Other/Joint Author
6.	School climate as a factor in student mental health	AJANTA	2019	8/1	2277- 5730	One of the two author/ First and Principal/Corresponding author
7.	Organisational climate and adjustment of day and boarding secondary school students of Kashmir	International Journal of Advance and Innovative Research	2019	6/2	2394 – 7780	One of the two author/ First and Principal/Corresponding author
8	Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyhan in Jammu and Kashmir: Problems and Suggestions	Journal of Advances and Scholarly Researches in Allied Education	2019	16/1	2230- 7540	Other/Joint Author
9.	Study Habits and Self Esteem of Secondary School Students of Kashmir	International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews (IJRAR)	2019	6	2349- 5138	One of the two author/ First and Principal/Corresponding author
10.	Quality enhancement in Higher Education-role of teacher	The Communications	2019	27/1	0975- 6558	Other/Joint Author
11.	Assessment of Children With Special Needs: Issues and Challenges	Insight Journal Of Applied Research In Education	2020	25/1	0975- 0665	Other/Joint Author

12.	Learning Styles and Scholastic Achievement of Day and Boarding Secondary School Students of Kashmir	Education India Journal: A Quarterly Refereed Journal of Dialogues on Education	2021	10/2	2278- 2435	One of the two author/ First and Principal/Corresponding author
13.	Development Of Learning Style Inventory For Secondary School Students Of Kashmir	Elementary Education Online	2020	19/4	1305- 3515	One of the authors/ First and Principal/Corresponding author

(ARSHID AHMAD NAJAR)